
Members of the Satellite Telemetry Interagency Working Group (STIWG) - Year 2016 
 
 
 

STIWG Officers for 2016 

 

Chair 
LySanias Broyles 
Department of Defense 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 

 
 

Secretary 

Jesse Gray 
Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management/National 
Interagency  Fire CenterNIFC) 

 
 

STIWG Members for 2016 
(The names of voting members are in italics. ) 

Organization Name Email Address Phone Numbers 

Department of Agriculture U.S. Forest Service WFW Bonnie Wyatt BonnieWyatt@fs.fed.us 202-205-1202 
NIFC Linnea Keating lkeating@fs.fed.us  208-476-8312 

 
 
 
 
 

Department of Commerce 

 
 
 
 

National Oceanic and 
Atmospheric 

Administration (NOAA) 

OFCM Mike Bonadonna mike.bonadonna@noaa.gov 301-628-0058 
NCEI Howard Diamond howard.diamond@noaa.gov 301-427-2475 

NDBC Peter Lessing Pete.Lessing@noaa.gov  228-688-2373 
fax 288-688-3153 

NESDIS Kay Metcalf Kay.Metcalf@noaa.gov  
Al.McMath@noaa.gov 

301-456-5681 
Al McMath 757-824-7316 

NOS Scott Mowery scott.mowery@noaa.gov 757-613-3844 
Nathan Holcomb nathan.holcomb@noaa.gov 757-842-4437 

NWS Jim Heil  James.Heil@noaa.gov   301-427-9315 
Brian Jackson brian.jackson@noaa.gov  301-427-9514 

Department of Defense U.S. Army Corps of Engineers LySanias Broyles lysanias.d.broyles@usace.army.mil 309-794-5774 
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Organization Name Email Address Phone Numbers 

 
 
 
 
 

Department of the Interior 

 
Bureau of Land 

Management 

NIFC Robbie Swofford Robbie_Swofford@blm.gov 208-387-5362 
Fax 208-387-5397 

NIFC Jesse Gray jgray@blm.gov 208-387-5476 
Fax 208-387-5397 

U.S. Bureau of Reclamation Charles Allen 
cmallen@usbr.gov 208-378-5189 
 Fax 208-378-5307 

 

U.S. Geological Survey 

 
Water 

Mission Area 

Dan Schwitalla ddschwit@usgs.gov 813-498-5022 
Fax 813-498-5002 

Richard Pardee rwpardee@usgs.gov 228-688-2111 
Fax 228-688-1577 

Department of State 
International Boundary & 

Water Commission Adrian Cortez 
Adrian.cortez@ibwc.gov 

915-832-4758 

State of California CA Department of Water Resources Joe Medina 
jmedina@water.ca.gov 916-653-9572 
 Fax 916-653-0855 

State of Colorado  Matt Hardesty matt.hardesty@state.co.us 719-588-2329 
 
 
 
 

Officer Rotation Schedule for the Satellite Telemetry Interagency Working Group (STIWG) 
 
 

Year Chair Co-Chair 
 

2017 U.S. Forest Service (USDA/USFS) Bureau of Reclamation (DOI/USBR) 
2018 U.S. Forest Service (USDA/USFS) National Weather Service (NOAA/NWS) 
2019 Bureau of Reclamation (DOI/USBR) National Weather Service (NOAA/NWS) 
2020 Bureau of Reclamation (DOI/USBR) U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (DOD/USACE) 
2021 U.S. Geological Survey (DOI/USGS) U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (DOD/USACE) 
2022 U.S. Geological Survey (DOI/USGS) National Ocean Service (NOAA/NOS) 
2023 U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (DOD/USACE) National Ocean Service (NOAA/NOS) 
2024 U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (DOD/USACE) U.S. Forest Service (USDA/USFS) 
2025 Bureau of Land Management (DOI/BLM) U.S. Forest Service (USDA/USFS) 
2026 Bureau of Land Management (DOI/BLM) National Climate Data Center (NOAA/NCDC) 
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